Announcement

ICAR Awards, 2019

The Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi announces the following ICAR Awards:



ICAR

- Sardar Patel Outstanding ICAR Institution Award 2019
- Chaudhary Devi Lal Outstanding All India Coordinated Research Project Award 2019
- Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Krishi Vigyan Protshahan Puraskar (National & Zonal) 2019
- Atal Bihari Vajpayee ICAR Challenge Award 2019
- Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Award for Outstanding Research in Agricultural Sciences 2019
- Jawaharlal Nehru Award for P.G. Outstanding Doctoral Thesis Research in Agricultural and Allied Sciences 2019
- Panjabrao Deshmukh Outstanding Woman Scientist Award 2019
- Vasantrao Naik Award for Outstanding Research Application in Dry Land Farming Systems 2019
- Bharat Ratna Dr C. Subramaniam Award for Outstanding Teachers 2019
- Lal Bahadur Shastri Outstanding Young Scientist Award 2019
- Swami Sahajanand Saraswati Outstanding Extension Scientist Award 2019
- NASI-ICAR Award for Innovation and Research on Farm Implements -2019
- Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Award for Outstanding Research in Tribal Farming Systems 2019
- Dr. Rajendra Prasad Puruskar for technical books in Hindi in Agricultural and Allied Sciences 2019
- Nanaji Deshmukh ICAR Award for Outstanding Interdisciplinary Team Research in Agricultural and Allied Sciences 2019
- Chaudhary Charan Singh Award for Excellence in Journalism in Agricultural Research and Development 2019
- Jagjivan Ram Abhinav Kisan Puruskar / Jagjivan Ram Innovative Farmer Award (National/Zonal) 2019
- N.G. Ranga Farmer Award for Diversified Agriculture 2019
- Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Antyodaya Krishi Puruskar 2019 (National & Zonal)
- Haldhar Organic Farmer Award, 2019
- Cash Awards Scheme, 2019

The prescribed eligibility criteria, the guidelines and the pro-forma for applying for these awards may be downloaded from the ICAR website (www.icar.org.in). The applicants are required to submit their application in PDF format (in concise form not exceeding 30 pages-highlighting the significant achievements, citation (where applicable), awards/recognitions earned and other important details as required as per the application format) on our dedicated ICAR Award e-mail: (icar-award2018@gov.in). In addition, 2 hard copies of the application form may also be submitted. In case of farmer applicants, not able to submit the applications electronically, may submit two copies of applications duly forwarded and recommended by the appropriate forwarding/nominating authority. The application(s) with complete documents sent through email, duly forwarded and recommended by the appropriate authority should be sent to **Dr. Shiv Prasad Kimothi**, Assistant Director General (Coordination), ICAR, Room No. 204A, Krishi Bhawan, Dr.Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001 so as to reach him on or before 31.12.2019.